Unless the context rеqчirеs otherwise, the capitalized tеrms used in this Дgrееmепt
have the meanings ascribed to them in the Gепеrаl Conditions оr in the Дррепdiх
to this Аgrееmепt.

ARTICLE II -LOAN
2,01 . The Bank аgrееS to lend to the Воrrоwег the аmочпt of thirty-six million two

hundred thousand Euros, (€36,200,000), as such amount may Ье converted frоm
time to time thтоuф а Сurrепсу Conversion ("Loan"), to assist in financing the
project described in Schedule l to this Аgrееmепt (.'Project.').

2.02. The Воrrоwеr mау withdraw the proceeds of the Loan in accordance with Section